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ANNUAL REPORT
OF THE
SCHOOL COMMITTEE
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
SCHOOL SYSTEM
During the past year, day schools were maintained as follows:
Senior high ......... .. ... 4
1 annex
Gymnasium
Junior high ....... ... ... . e 8
Elementary ......... ... 0o i 39
1 annex
Special:
Educable children ...................... ... ... ... 29
Emotionally disturbed ............................ 2
Health opportunity .............................. 2
Handicapped children ................0.0......... 1
Mentally Retarded ............................... 4
Sight conservation ...................... e 2
Vocational ............ ... ... . 0 1
— 41
Schools .............. ... 92
Annexes ................. 2
Gymnasium ............, 1
Included in the schools were:
(4 sessions.............. ... ... ... 17
. J3 sessions......... ...l 3
Kindergartens 2 sessions............ ..., 14
Isession ................. ... 3
— 37

Pre-Kindergartens—2 sessions
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Senior Junior

Training Schools High Vocational High Elementary Total .
Rhode Island College .... 2 6 18 26

Barrington College . ..... 1 1 4 6 )
Brown University ........ 2 1 3
Bryant College .......... 3 3
Providence College ...... 4 3 7
R. L. School of Design .... 3 3 1 7
University of Rhode Island 3 4 6 13
Totals .............. 18 18 29 65

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL ENROLLMENT

The September 1965 enrollment in the four senior high schools
was as follows:

*Central ............. ... it 1,076
Classical ......................... 1,181
Hope ..., 1,829
Mount Pleasant ................... 1,922

Total ........... ... ... 6,008

This represents a decrease in senior high school enrollment
of 500 as compared with the previous year.

\

*Includes Vocational.
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AVERAGE NUMBER OF PERSONS EMPLOYED
1961-1962 1962-1963 1963-1964 1964-1965
Administrative and clerical
forces .................. 80 80 79 80
Teachers:
Day schools ............ 1,195 1.221 1,221 1,240
*Evening schools ....... 19 17 19 12
*#Short Unit-—Vocational 15 15 18 16
1,229 —1,253 —1,258 —1,268
Clerks:
Day schools ............ 73 75 76 74
Evening schools ........ 3 3 3 3
Short Unit—Vocational. . 2 2 2 2
-~ 78 — 8 — 81 - %
Promotion of Health:
Part-time Director of
Health ............... 1 1 1 1
Clerk. . .. coovvvvnnn... 1 1 1 1
Examining physicians ... 5 5 5 5
Special examining physi-
cians, ... ............ 2 2 2 2
Supervisor of Nurses..... 1 1 1 1
Nurses. ... ............. 17 17 17 17
Dental Examiner and
Clinic Supervisor ..... 1 1 1 1
Dentists. . . ............ 11 1115 1114 1114
Dental Attendants ...... 11 1114 1114 1115
Dental Clerk ........... 1 1 1 1
— 51 — 52 — 52 — 52
Pianists................... 4 4 4
Care of buildings:
Custodians:
Administration offices 2 2 2 2
Day and evening schils. 217 230 218 216
Women assistants:
Day and evening schls. 109 109 109 110
Carpenters, laborers and
helpers. . . . .......... 48 52 52 52
— 376 ~—— 393 ——381 380
Chauffeurs. ... ........... 9 8 8 9
Truckmen. ... ........... 1 1 1 1
1,828 1,871 1,364 1,878

*Average number of teachers.

**Reqular day school teachers not counted.
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EXPENDITURES BY CITY 1964-1965

From current revenue:
By school committee ............. e $14,382,877.45

By city council:

Interest:
Floating debt .............. $ 23,896.95
School bonds .............. 294,430.00
Retirement of floating debt ..... 282,398.06
Serial bond payments .......... 597,000.00
1,197,725.01
$15,580,602.46

PER CAPITA COST ON EXPENDITURES
. FROM CURRENT REVENUE

1960-1961 1961-1962 1962-1963 1963-1964 1964-1965

Based on average mem-
bership ............... $467.61 $499.30 $518.19 $518.38  §584.57

Based on average attend-
ANCE vhvviirneeianas 513.75 546.74 565.54 56647 642.85
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AGE AND EMPLOYMENT CERTIFICATES

July 1, 1964 ¢to June 30, 1965

14 and 15 age group 16 and 17 age group 18 and over Grand

Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys& Girls Total
July ........ 5 3 8 67 93 160 19
August ..... N 7 2 9 39 31 90 10
September ... 4 4 8 65 51 116 15
October . .... 0 5 5 60 62 122 9
November ... 2 3 5 40 74 114 13
December 0 1 1 32 48 80 2
January ..... 4 1 5 37 40 77 7
February .... 1 1 2 20 16 66 7
March ...... 6 3 -9 42 63 105 15
April ....... 1 0 1 44 32 76 8
May ........ 1 6 7 44 41 85 10
June ........ 12 6 18 107 141 248 28
Total ....... 43 35 78 597 742 1,339 143 1,560

Reissue Certificates

14 and 15 years 16 and 17 years 18 and over

4 396 104 704

Total number of certificates issues ...................... 2,264

Birth Certificate ...

Baptismal Certificate

Passport ..........

PROOF OF AGE
14 and 15 yrs. 16 and 17 yrs.

e e 77 1,300

..................... 0 1
....................... 1 36
....................... 0 2
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SCHOOL CENSUS OF JANUARY, 19656

Grand Total

3 T | EE 5

2| ZE&3 1 FE 23| A4

Under 1......c......... |[ |! 3467% |  3467*
| POURPRSO ! 3,025 3,025
2O ; 1 3,068 3,069
. 1 ‘ 26 3,154 3,181
S 58 1 ( 107 3,056 3,222
L N 2,463 120 | 101 612 3,296
Brreinneinennen 2,787 272 > 118 61 3,238
Y ST 2,302 878 87 7 3,274
 J 2,025 978 105 5 3,108
9uiiiiiriieienaas 2,014 962 82 5 3,068
100 cieieeinens 1,974 981 98 1 8,057
)} DUURUROR 1,939 914 100 7 2,960
1200 e, 1,935 922 91 4 2,952
18 iiiiininnnns 1.872 878 103 3 2,856
) VU 1,845 797 113 4 2,759
| 2,108 632 165 18 2918
16,0 2,280 511 | 139 43 2,978
) | SO 1,967 444 ‘\ 178 498 8,087
I8, cecieinnnnn. 1,515 354 201 748 2.818
1 N 636 37 | 399 1.287 2,309
) IO 315 5 370 1,528 2,213
Total..........cenens 730,086 | 90681 | 2584 | 20,544* | 62845%
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SCHOOL CENSUS

Under 1 yr. to 20 yrs. inc.

l
[

AGE 1965 | 1964 1963 1962 1961 1960 | 1959
I Ml B |
Under 1....... 3,4:67"‘|I 3,679% 3,375* 4,()‘56*‘ 4,455* 4-,4-86*[ 4,348%
) S 3,025 3,154 ‘I 3,323 3,494 3,561 3,461 3,823
9. ... 3,069 | 3258 ‘[ 3,341 | 3435 3495 | 3,653 | 3,631
Y 3181 | 3313 | 3,343 | 3419 3,607 | 3496 | 3568
4 3,222 3,288" 3,328 | 3,484 3427 | 3426 | 3603
Booon.. 3,296 | 8310 | 3,485 | 8431 5,497 | 8,607 | 3577
6.0 ... 3288 | 3,366 | 3,305 | 3,376 3,507 | 3453 | 3507
7o 3,274{ 8,204 3,246| 3,376 3363 | 3,303 | 84922
8.0 3,108 3,132 }( 3,259 | 3,262 3,320 | 3,291 3,198
9. 3,063 II 3,151 \‘ 3,141 |I 3,203 3,181 | 3,103 | 3,388
10....... 3,057 | 3,024 \ 3,132 | 3,097 3,087 | 3282 | 3,436
11....... 2,960 / 3,009 } 3,009 | 2,941 3,298 | 8,39 | 3,639
12....... 2,952 }I 2,923 | 2,862 | 3,134 3212 | 3529 | 3,337
13....... 2856 | 2,776 | 3,037 3,152 3,446 | 3242 | 2833
14....... 2,759 2,978 3,105 3,356 3,160 2753 | 2,832
15....... 2,918 3,081 1 3291 3,073 2,683 | 2,768 3,103
16....... 2,973 | 3,186 2,999 2,643 2,700 3,004 3,225
17....... 3,087 | 2907 | 2556 | 2,612 2,895 3,092 | 2611
18....... 2,818 2,448 2,485 2,759 2,965 2486 | 24388
19....... 2,309 | 2,341 2,559 2,801 2,348 | 2,290 2,387
20....... 2213 [l 2,400 2,580 2,192 2,139 | 2192 | 2216
Total....... 62,845*’] 63,912*] 65,161”*I 66,296%  67,221% 68,122%

67,336*
l

*Estimate.
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SCHOOL POPULATION
Census Taken in January
AGES 5 TO 15 INC,

2 3 3 H
2 2 = =
K <& <63 <& Z8
1930 ... 52,193 39,479 9,373 815 2,526
1935, e venii e 50,305 38,289 9,820 624 1,572
1940, . .ceeiveantin.. 43,929 32,769 9,647 534 979
1045 . .. .. .eniit. 37,035 25,994 9,497 604 940
1950, . ..oveeionan.. 35,554 23,185 10,583 649 1,187
1955, i i eninn 37,342 24,342 10,945 666 1,389
1960. . .0ciiiivnnnnnnn 85,747 23,625 10,305 789 1,028
1961, .ot eenennn 35,629 28,705 10,067 834 1,023
1962. . ... i 35,401 28,770 9,924 857 850
1963 ... ..o 34,872 23,629 9,429 848 966
1964. .. .. .0 33,938 23.153 9,023 835 927
1965. .. ... ... ..., 33,481 23,264 8,329 1,163 725
BIRTH TO 20 YRS. INC.
2 2 3 %
2 2 = E=)
YEAR ! 23 23 bED's’; 3
— T o = 2 @ ==
g 52 | B3s | Bz | i
3 Z & 283 Za Z 3
1935, ... ieviven., 87,866% 47,665 11,127 1,450 27.,624%
1940, ..., cvvinnnn. 81,823* 43,175 11,197 1,527 25,924 %
1945, ... et 75,936* 33,127 11,232 1,523 30,054%
1950, ......cttnn e 71,766* 29,095 12,538 1,720 28,413*
1955, . 0eiiiinennns 68,135% 29,270 12,411 1,632 24,822*
1960, ... vvienen 64,635* | 29,575 ] 11,848 , 1,852 I 21,360%
1961 ... iiiiiann, 64,509* 29,597 11,522 1,954 21,436%*
1962...... ...ooven 64,086* 29,477 11,292 2,000 21.,317*
1963, . e i 63,067* 29,586 10,875 2,010 20,596*
1964. ... o iieii i 63,912* 29,555 10,529 1,929 I 21,899*
1965. ... vt 62,845% I 30,036 [ 9,681 i 2,584 | 20,544 *

*Does not include an estimate of children born after the enumeration in August.
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Enrolments, Average Membership, Average Attendance

LIOSS | Net Average Average
Year Enrolment | Enrolment ‘Membership Attendance

1915-1916.............. 43,005 87.556 32,240.0 i 29,673.7
1920-1921.............. 46,625 40,042 36,285.4 33,639.5
1925-1926.............. 50,764 44,003 39,151.4 36,553.0
1930-1931.............. 57,545 46,357 41,696.6 39.419.1
1935-1936.............. *74,354 45,393 41,820.0 38,262.8
1940-1941 *63,330 39,565 36,263.1 33,568.4
1945-1946, *49,160 31,713 28,439.7 25,925.8
1950-1951. *45,083 28,548 25,818.4 23,743.5
1955-1956 *40,886 28,601 26,402.9 24,270.1
1956-1957 *39,744 28,706 26,441.6 24,358.5
1957-1958 *40,842 28,587 26,421.0 23.716.9
1958-1959 *39,526 28,803 26,678.1 24,095.2
1959-1960 *39,211 28,981 26,730.0 24,457.7
1960-1961. .. *37,695 28,663 26,354.2 23,987.1
1961-1962. .. *36,964 28,759 26,664.4 24,350.6
1962-1963 | *35,280 ] 28,642 26,560.3 24,336.2
1968-1964.............. *35,109 | 28,955 | 26,829.2 | 24 551.7
1964-1965.............. *33,818 | 28,816 | 26,653.2 | 24,236.7

*Every room counted as a separate school.

Net Enrolment by Departments for the First Quarter

Kinder-

Year Special garten Primary |Grammar High Total
1910-1911.......... 259 2,047 15,189 9,821 2,658 29,974
1915-1916.......... 429 2,556 17,120 10,401 3,526 34,032
1920-1921.......... 644 2,499 18,539 11,002 3,767 36,451
1925-1926.......... 1,312 2,855 18,110 12,918 5,941 41,131
1926-1927.......... 1,310 2,930 17,899 12,984 5,992 41,115
1927-1928.......... 1,586 3,084 17.723 12,916 6,398 41,707

Kinder- l Junior Senior
Year Special garten Primary |Grammar | High High Total
1928-1929. .... 1,629 3,039 17,400 11,796 1,257 6,492 41,613
1929-1930..... 1,650 $,092 17,385 9,986 4,338 5,916 42,367
1930-1931..... 1,696 8,127 | 17511 10,198 4,940 6,258 43,730
| Elementary | |
| Kinder- (Exclusive Junior | Senior |
Year | Special | garten | ofKn) | High | High | Total
1931-1932...... 1,544 | 2,873 25,859 | 7,858 6,221 | 43,855
1940-1941...... 1,394 2,515 16,281 9,686 7,944 | 37,820
1950-1951...... 697 1,907 13,858 5,635 4,686 | 26,783
1960-1961. .. ... | 480 | 2,728 12,867 5,733 5,781 27,534
1961-1962...... 523 2,814 12,576 6,112 5,815 27,840
1962-1963...... 521 2,789 12,798 5,463 6,113 27,684
| Pre- | Elementary | |
| | Kinder- | Kinder- | (Exclusive Junior Senior
Year | Special | garten | garten | of Kn.) High High Total
1963-1964..] 498 52 | 2,764 | 12958 | 5286 | 6514 28.072
1964-1965..] 497 58 | 2801 | 13,068 | 5020 | 6569 28,003
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COMPARISON OF PERCENT OF NON-PROMOTIONS

1961 1962 1963 1964 1965
Grade | Jan. | June{ June June June June
PP........ * * * * T *
1B........ * * * * * *
1A........ * *16.3 *17.9 *21.5 *16.1 *14.7
2B ........ ‘,r).ﬁ * * * * *
2A.. . ... * *59 * 6.7 * 75 * 538 * 6.1
3B........ * * * * * *
SA........ * * 6.3 * 91 * g1 * 6.7 * 75
4B. .. ..., * * * * * *
AL L. " *70| *64 % 7.4 * 5.9 * 6.5
53B........ * * * * * *
S5A. ... * * 38 * 35 * 36 * 3.0 * 3.3
6B........ * * * * * *
GA... ... 5 1 * 14 ¥ 14 * 4 * 49 * 74
AV a5 15 8.3 8.9 7.0 7.2

*Annual promotion basis.

COMPARISON OF PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCE

| I l
1960-61 | 1961-62 , 1962-63 \ 1963-64 | 1964-65
| ! |
| | I
Senior High ............. 925 ] 929 1 931 | 923 91.6
|
Junior High ............. 918 ‘ 91.6 ‘ 916 914 | 906
|
Elementary .............. 920 | 922 ‘ 92.6 925 \ 92.1
t | !
Ungraded ............... 880 | 886 888 | 891 | 884
| !
Kindergarten ............ 344 | 88 | 863 87.2 ‘ 85.9
| |
Pre-Kindergarten ......... - - - 80.2 ’ 80.0
I |
Special .................. 865 | 868 85.7 86.2 85.9
f i
Vocational ............... 880 | 897 927 ] 923 | 899
| | ! |
| | I '
Al Schools ............ 910 | 013 916 | 915 | 909
| : | l
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CENTRAL EVENING HIGH SCHOOL 1964-1965
Number of classes.............ooiiiiiiineenannnn 40
Number of evenings in session...............co.0 96
Number of different teachers:
A 12 e 18
WOMEN . .itiviiiiiiiiiiiiienereinaaroanens 5
Total ..o e e 23
Number of different pupils enrolled:
Male ..ot e 194
Female .........cooivieiiiiiiininnioiens 482
Total ... e 676
Average membership ........... ..ol 203
Average attendance ..............c..iiiiiiie.en. 148
Expenses of Instruction
Salaries:
Principal ......... ... ..o i $1,656.00
Clerks, helpers .........coiiiiiiiiiiiians, 2,312.00
Teachers: Men .............cceiviiininnns. 7,874.00
Women .. ..civviniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiae, 4,040.00
Total salaries .........ccccviiniienannn. $15,382.00 -
Textbooks and reference books.................. 779.03
Supplies ...l e 77357
Other expenses of instruction.................... 702.50
Total expenses of instruction.................... $18,187.10
Custodians’ Salaries .............. o iiieiinnnnn 3,202.50
Total, including custodians’ salaries ............ $21,339.60
PER CAPITA COST OF EVENING SCHOOL
Based on average membership....... ... ... oo 3105.12
Based on average attendance.................. it $144.19
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MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS 1964-1965
City population:
Census State 1905....... ... . it iiiiiii i, 198,635
Uo S, 1010, ..o e 224,326
State 1915.. ..o i 247,660
Ui S, 1920, ..o s 237,595
State 1925... .. .. ... 267,918
Uo S 1880, . 252,981
State 1035, .. ... 243,006
UoS 1040, .o 258.504
Uo S 1050, ... 24R.674
U. S 1060, ... e 207 498
School population, census 1965:
5 to 15 vrs. Inc. Birth to 20 yrs. Inc.
Boys ................. 16,917 31,049
Girls ...l 16,564 30,030
Total .........c.ooiiil. 33,481 61,079
* Schools:
Public ................... 23,264 30,036
Parochial ................ 8,329 9,681
Private ................... 1,163 2,584
Not attending school...... 725 18,778
Total ...................... 33,481 61,079
Gross enrolment of pupils in public schools
(Every room counted as a separate school) .................... 33,818
Net enrolment (Re-enrolments deducted) .........o...ovvnvn.... 28,816
Average membership ........ ... ... 0 26,653.2
Average attendance ..............iiiiiiieiii e 24,236.7
Number of different teachers employed in public schools. ........ 1,308
Average number of teachers employed.......................... 1.255.31
Number of public schools:
Senior high ....... .. .. 4
1 annex
Gymnasium
Junior high ... ... ... . 8
Elementary ..............iiiiiiiiiiii 39
1 annex
Special:
Educable children ................ ... ... ...l 29
Emotionally Disturbed ....................c000..... 2
Health opportunity .............c..oiviiniiiii..... 2
Handicapped children ............................. 1
Mentally Retarded ................................. 4
Sight conservation ..................... ... .. 00.... 2
Vocational ........ ... ... L. 1
41
Schools .................... 92
Annexes ................... 2
Gymnasium ................ 1
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Assessed value of school property, December 31, 1964:

Land oot e s $ 1,820,550
Buildings ... .. ... 25,480,320
TOtal $ 27,300.870
Assessed value of city, December 31, 1964:
Land e e $149,410,430
Buildings ... .. 439,918,070
Total real estate ........ .. .. i $589,328,500
Tangible personal ............. ... .. ... 178,905,310
$768,233,810
Intangible personal ............ ... .. ... .. 290,113,000
T0tal e e . $1,058,346,810
Tax rate:

$39.00 per M. on real estate and tangible personal
4.00 per M. on intangible personal

Amount of tax on above valuation ................ $31,121,570.59
Amount of current year tax collected for year ending
September 80, 1965 ............................$29,101,078.89

PERCENTAGE OF CITY TAX COLLECTIONS APPROPRIATED FOR
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS

| Percentage of
Appropriation from Tax Collections

Year [ Tax Collections® | Tax Levy { Represented by

{ | | Appropriation
1925-1926 | $10,627,608.93 | $3,127,046.06 | 29.42
1930-1931 .... | 12,893,343.71 | 4,118,170.00 | 31.94
1935-1936 .... | 12,077,038.98 | 3,941,790.00 | 32.64
1940-1941 ... ‘ 18,073,131.71 | 4,419,400.00 | 33.81
1945-1946 .... 13,802,339.06 | 4,395,459.00 | 33.04
1950-1951 .... | 17,179,865.93 I 5,347,574.69 | 31.18
1055-1956 .... | 21,419,960.31 ! 7,164,944 58 | 33.45
1956-1957 ... | 22,870,777.48 | 7.381,384.49 | 32.27
1957-1958 .. i 24,400,798.28 | 8,000,555.12 | 32.79
1958-1959 .... | 24,649,712.13 | 8,106,929.96 | 32.89
1959-1960 .... 26,876,322.99 8,756,930.12 | 32.58
1960-1961 . ... k 26,628.567.07 8,756,930.00 | 32.89
1961-1962 | 29,000,490.29 9,004,930.00 | 31.05
1962-1963 | 29,693,848.30 9,037,130.00 30.43
1968-1964 .... | 29.802.835.21 { 9.223,702.00 30.86
1964-1965 ... | 29,920.9-40.80 | 9,550,619.00 | 31.92

*Including back taxes
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SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES
FOR SCHOOL YEAR ENDING, JUNE 30, 1965

Expended from current revenue:
By school committee:

General control ... ... ... ...l $ 530,181.29
Instruction .............. ... ... .. . ... .. 9,369,449.96
Operation of school plant...................... 1,718,395.79
Maintenance of school plant................ .. 600,637.22
Auxiliary agencies ................ .. ... ... .. 940,224.02
Capital outlay ............................... 100,429.74
Fixed charges ................................. 858,023.55
—$14,112,341 .57
By city council:
Interest ........ ... $ 318,326.95
Serial bond payments.............. B 597,000.00
Retirement of floating debt. .................. .. 282,398.06

$1,197,725.01

Maintenance and Per Capita Cost
For School Year Ending June 30

(Not including expenditures by the City Council)

Expenditures are charged to the separate schools, as far as
possible; including: salaries of teachers, clerks, and custodians:
books, supplies, fuel, light and power, water, furniture, repairs,
alterations, and incidentals.

They do not include the general expenses such as salaries of the
superintendent and his assistants, directors, supervisors and their
assistants, secretary, purchasing agent, assistant purchasing agent,
truant officers, clerks, and items not chargeable to any school.

1964-1965
Cost Per
Amount Average Cost Per Capita Inc.
Schools Charged Membership  Capita General Expenses
Senior high ........... $ 2,968,978.91 5,528.2 $537.06 $656.75
Junior high ........... 2,483,967.53 4,864.5 510.63 630.32
Elementary ........... 4,322,422 .31 12,6784 340.93 460.62
Kindergarten ......... 450,634.72 2,712.5 166.13 285.82
Special ............... 463,418.07 493.8 938.47 1,058.16
Vocational ............ 205,149.77 375.8 545.90 665.59
Total day schools ..$10,894,571.31 26,653.2 $408.75 $528.44
General expenses ...... $ 3,189,994.40 ) $119.69

Evening school ........ 21,339.60 203.0 105.12
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Cost of the various divisions of the system
for a series of school years ending June 30

(Not including expenditures by the City Council)
TABLE ]

Cost for Day School Pupils,
Including General Expenses

Cost of Cost of Cost

Evening Day Average per

Year Total Cost Schools Schools Membership Capita
1910-11........ $ 962,666 98 $47,341 62 § 915,824 36 29,0426 $31 52
1915-16........ 1,211,051 36 38,301 51 1,172,749 85  32,240.0 36 37
1920-21........ 2,486,074 95 52,686 94 2,433,388 01 36,2854 67 07
1925-26........ 3,246,372 52 52,873 68 3,193,498 84 39,1514 81 56
1930-31........ 4,316,528 41 59,817 92 4,256,710 49 41,6966 102 09
1985-36........ 4,184,824 11 40,545 46 4,144,278 65 41,8200 99 10
1940-41........ 4,563,269 91 37,771 22 4,525,498 69  36,263.1 124 80
1945-46........ 4,683,616 58 20,046 10 4,663,570 48 28,439.7 163 08
1950-51........ 6,371,610 82 14,782 35 6,356,828 47 25,8184 246 22
1955-56........ 8,376,027 06 21,509 94 8,354,517 12 26,4029 316 42
1956-57........ 8,971,536 31 21,946 31 8,949590 00 26,441.6 338 47
1957-58........ 9,516,873 17 22,128 38 9,494,744 79 264210 359 36
1958-59........ 10,499,359 89 23,634 66 10,475,725 23  26,678.1 392 67
1959-60........ 10,720,320 18 22,221 80 10,698,098 38 26,7300 400 23
1960-61........ 11,283,999 39 24,326 14 11,259,673 25 26,354.2 427 24
1961-62........ 12,316,781 99 26,856 48 12,289,925 51 26,6644 460 91
1962-63........ 12,538,069 96 24,075 21 12,513,994 75 26,560.3 471 186
1963-64........ 12,481,091 99 26,427 72 12,454,664 27 26,8292 464 22
1964-65........ 14,105,905 31 21,339 60 14,084,565 71 26,6532 528 44

TaBLE [

Cost for Senior High School Pupils, Not Including General Expenses

Average Cost Per

Year Cost Membership Capita
1910-11. ...t $ 202,537 28 2,586.1 $78 32
1915-36. . ..o vee e 273,632 26 3,378.2 81 00
1920-21....cieeninii it 514,017 72 3,814.4 134 76
1925-26. ... ... .. L 829,879 29 5,643.9 147 04
1930-31.....0ievinvei i, 944,378 75 6,182.6 152 75
1085-86. ... .oieeii it 929,976 57 6,895.2 134 87
1940-41.....ooe i, 1.218,675 42 7,467.3 163 20
194546, . .o iviien it it 1,154,351 11 5,437.6 212 29
1950-31. .. innennin i 1,455,954 63 4,413.8 329 86
1955-56. . ..l 1,715,481 17 4,467.6 383 98
1956-57. . coovvinn i, 1,764,863 79 4,551.7 387 74
1957-58. .0 vviee i 2,008,180 36 5,014.3 400 49
1958-59. .. ..o 2,232,215 66 5,443.9 410 04
1959-60......cciiiiiianin 2,284,684 19 5,385.1 424 26
1960-61......000iiiiiiininnn 2,420,774 78 5,146.8 470 35
1961-62. .. ... ccviviiiiiian, 2,518,502 99 5,288.9 476 19
1062-65..ccvvvnniiniiniinnn, 2,675,707 87 5,512.1 485 42
1963-64......cvvvvinnnnnnn, 2,683,668 11 5,786.3 463 80

1964-65.......ci it 2,968,978 91 55282 537 06
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TasLE 111

Cost for Junior High School Pupils, Not Including General Expenses
Average Cost Per
Year Cost Membership Capita
. 1928-29. ... .ol $ 149,141 45 1,210.6 $123 20
612,661 03 4,564.7 184 22
666,087 20 5,350.9 124 47
1,027,344 27 10,359.1 99 17
1,141,550 66 9,398.8 121 52
‘ 1,170,324 62 6,616.8 176 87
i 1,518,138 31 5,458.2 278 14
; 1,541,012 31 5,404.5 285 14
I 1,701,699 33 52744 322 63
1 1,694,560 45 5,281.3 320 86
1,739,834 54 5,654.4 307 70
i 1,885,925 47 5,738.1 328 67
1956-57. . ... ... ...l 1,882,478 64 5,574.3 337 71
1957-68. . ... o 1,952,605 14 5,846.4 365 22
1958-59...........c Ll 2,164,920 34 5,387.7 401 83
1959-60............... .. ..., 2,287,059 00 5,622.6 397 87
1960-61..... ... ... ..., 2,331,560 31 5.671.5 411 10
l 1961-62...................... 2,479,910 41 5,621.4 44] 16
1962-68. . ..., 2,467,770 42 5,076.3 486 14
‘ 1963-64...................... 2,358,804 90 4,877.1 483 65
. 1964-65........... ..., 2,483,967 53 4,864.5 510 63

TasLE IV

’ Cost for Elementary School Pupils, Not Including General Expenses
! Average Cost Per
Year Cost Membership Capita
1910-11........ ... L. $327,124 57 14,701.9 $22 25
1915-16............. ... ..... 414,180 70 16,353.4 25 83
1920-21. ...l 863,825 09 18,490.6 46 72
192526 . ........ ... ... ..., 939,315 20 17,075.6 55 01
192627 . ... ... ..l 1,025,146 91 17,1222 59 87
192728 ... 1,099,864 58 17,042.1 64 54
1928-29. ... ... ... .. .....L. 1,080,515 41 16,470.9 65 60
1929-30...................... 1,084,482 97 16,7295 64 83

Including Grammar

i 1930-31 1,744,819 87 26,043.9 67 00
‘ 1935-36 1,439,482 05 21,257.0 67 72
i 1940-41 1,388,045 41 15,8488 87 58
I 1945-46 1,384,104 57 13,2252 104 66
I 1950-51 2,175,352 63 13,6332 159 56
1955-56 3,188,377 89 18,702.2 232 69
1956-57 8.361,703 61 18,205.5 254 57
1957-58 3,360,503 49 12,8485 261 55
i 1958-59 3.531,842 05 12,5357 281 74
1 1959-60 3,616,025 60 12,374.8 202 29
\ 1960-61 3,665,212 31 12,204.3 300 32
1961-62 4,082,228 60 12,219.9 334 06
1962-63 4,082,275 81 12,454.2 327 78
1963-64 8,996,001 56 12,601.7 317 10
1964-65 4,322,422 31 12,678.4 340 93
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TABLE V

Cost for Kindergarten Pupils, Not Including General Expenses

Year

1964-65. ...

Cost

$ 41,419 26

51,388 35
97,593 09
105,829 54
125,009 44
102,494 65
108,247 05
130,957 71
159,236 72
186,974 43
212,295 54
216.757 14
221,984 77
249.899 57
273,247 77
306.148 79
346,380 01
349,915 94
356,899 55
374,948 02
397,729 78
424261 70
450,634 72

TasLE V1
Cost for Special School Pupils, Not Including General Expenses

Average
Membership

Cost

$22,199 41
34,838 84
79,852 50
133,502 53
184,613 64
141,220 52
150,766 43
170,140 46
192,207 59
186.728 85
201,458 35
189,522 00
189,500 79
215,951 96
230,449 69
284,864 32
371,734 85
375,283 19
377,428 74
407,573 89
409.049 06
423,241 21
463,418 07

Average
Membership

1,679.6
2,0058
2,051.1
2,253.7
2,545.1
1,929.5
2,209.7
2,236.1
1,696.5
2,120.6
2,108.6
2,126.0
2,060.9
2.034.6
2,535.0
2.520.9
2,545.9
2,606.9
2,567.8
2,602.2
2,668.0
2,675.6
2,712.5

3334
4644
546.7
916.9
1,254.5
1,062.4
1.031.7
688.3
414.8
389.3
353.5
332.6
312.1
313.3
306.6
357.3
458.7
453.0
475.8
519.6
508.7
4794
493.8

Cost Per
Capita

$24 66
25 62
47 58
46 96
49 12
53 12
48 99
58 56
93 86
88 17

100 68

101 96

107 71

122 82

107 79

121 44

136 05

134 23

138 99

139 27

149 07

158 57
166 13

Cost Per
Capita
$66 58
75 02
146 06
145 60
147 16
132 93
146 13
247 19
463 37
479 65
569 90
569 82
607 18
689 28
751 63
797 27
810 41
328 33
793 25
784 40
804 11
882 86
038 47
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Year

1930-31
1935-36
1940-41
1945-46
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65

Year

0 e 1

Gross
Cost

$75,651.36

67,116.18

86,473.78
102,534.44
146,297.62
148,416.64
146,076.11
145,674.33
133,517.47
166,867.10
164,009.25
155,605.22
154,719.72
178,394.80
175,246.72
187,119.92
191,376.27
192,625.77
205,149.77

TasLE VII

Federal
Aid
$19,063.00
13,943.00
26,882.28
27,604.49
45,519.27
40,959.02
38,111.06
39,593.27
40,111.82
43,023.83
A6,476.73
47,407.23
47,847.66
54,051.44
24,169.67
28,438.66
26,297.04
27,525.58
26,633.33

Net
Cost

$56,588.36

53,173.18

59,591.45

74,929.95
100,778.35
107,457.62
107,965.05
106,081.06

93,405.65
123,843.27
117,532.52
108,197.99
106,872.06
119,343.36
151,077.05
158,681.26
165,079.23
165,100.19
178,516.44

TaAsLE VIII
Cost for General Expenses, Divided Among the Day School Pupils

...................... $

...................... 1

Cost

63,085 89
78,363 98
181,648 20
307,488 52
516,200 23
436,644 41
431,739 99
546,117 56
709,640 97
722,554 38
767,187 11
782,282 94
839,103 84
932,013 96

,272,837 25
1,426,842 47
1,673,912 60
,661,785 66
1,932,550 84
2,239,641 68
2,290,085 54
2,376,061 02
3,189,994 40

Cost Per

Cost for Trade or Vocational Pupils, Not Including General Expenses.
Trade School was in session 12 months thru school year 1951-52.

Cost Per

Average  Capita on Capita on
Membership Gross Cost Net Cost

319.6 $236.71

316.8 211.86
311.8 277.34
223.3 459.18
201.9 724.60
211.7 701.07
183.2 797.36
176.5 825.35
190.0 702.72
1471  1,134.38
268.5 610.84
333.6 466.44
306.2 505.29

288.1 601.86
288.0 608.50

3224 580.40
341.0 561.22
409.1 47085
375.8 545.90

Average
Membership

29,042.6
32,2400
36,285.4
39,1514
41,696.6
41,8200
86,263.1
28,439.7
25,8184
26,231.2
26,486.3
26,860.7
27,229.1
26,402.9
26,441.6
26,4210
26,678.1
26,7300
26,354.2
26,664.4
26,560.3
26,829.2
26,6532

$177.06
167.834
191.12
335.56
499.15
507.59
589.33
601.03
491.61
841.90
437.74
324.33
349.03
41424
524.57
492.19
484.10
40357
47503

Cost Per
Capita
$217

2 43

501

7 85
12 38
10 44
11 91
19 20
27 49
27 55
28 97
29 12
30 82
35 30
48 14
54 00
62 74
62 17
73 83
83 99
86 22
88 56
119 69
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TapLE IX
Cost for Evening School Pupils, Not Including General Expenses
Average Cost Per
Year Cost Membership Capita
1910-10. . ... $47,341 62 3,036.0 $15 59
1915-16.........oooeeillL 38,301 51 3,004.2 12 75
1620-21. ..o 52,686 94 2,7156.6 19 40
1925-26. ... oo 52,873 68 2,358.5 22 42
1930-31. . ... el 59,817 92 2,347.3 25 49
1985-36.. ...l 40,545 46 1,842.0 22 01
194041 ..ol 37,7711 22 1,600.0 23 61
194546, ..ol 20,046 10 955.0 20 99
1950-51. . .uineininaaL . 14,782 35 385.0 38 40
T951-62. ..ivii i 15,987 31 485.0 36 75
1952-53.... ...l 15,684 72 351.0 44 69
1953-54. ... . ...l 16,680 27 322.0 51 80
1954-65.. ... ol 17,282 20 3720 46 32
1955-56. ... ... ool 21,509 94 334.0 64 40
1956-57. ... oLl 21,946 31 422.0 52 01
1957-58. .. ... ..ol 22,128 38 382.0 57 93
1958-50. ............ ... 23,684 66 374.0 63 19
1959-60,........000iiiin. 22,221 80 342.0 64 98
1960-81..............oia.l, 24,326 14 334.0 72 83
1961-62...................... 26,856 48 302.0 88 93
1962-63...................... 24,075 21 215.0 98 27
1663-64...................... 26,427 72 266.0 99 35
1964-65..................... 21,339 60 203.0 105 12
TasLe X
Percentage of Total Cost Alloted to Various School Divisions
Senior  Junior FElemen- Kinder- Eve- General
Year High High tary garten Special *Trade ning  Expenses
1950-51 22.85 28.82 3414 250 302 230 .23 11.14
1951-52 2242 2379 34.33 289 2838 229 25 11.15
1952-53 21.78 2376 8572 296 2.81 2.04 22 10.71
1953-54 21.80 23.09 36.70 295 2.59 1.98 23 10.66
1954-55 21.08 2279 37.77 291 2.48 1.75 23 10.99
1955-56 2049 2251 3806 298 2,58 1.99 26 1L13
1956-57 1967  20.98 37.47 305 257 1.83 24 14.19
1957-58 2L10 2052 35.31 322 299 1.64 23 14.99
1958-59 21.26 2062 3364  3.30 3.54 147 .23 15.94
1959-60 21.31 20.87 33.78 326  3.50 1.62 21 15.50
1960-61 2145 2066 3248 316 335 155 22 17.13
1961-62 2045  20.14 33.15 3805 3.20 1.52 22 18.19
1962-63 21.34 19.68 3256 317 326 1.53 19 18.27
1963-64 21.50 18.90  32.02 340 339 154 21 19.04
1964-65 2105 17.61 8064 319 320 145 15 2261

*Changed to Central High Vocational Division in 1953,
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TasLE X1
Cost of Books and Supplies Issued to Day Schools

Cost

Average Per

Year Books Supplies Total Membership Capita
1930-31 $69,474 68 $139,614 81 $209,089 49 41,696.6 $5.014
1935-36 47,151 16 83,934 46 131,085 62 41,8200 3.134
1940-41 36,901 89 86,649 96 123,551 85 36,263.1 3.407
1945-46 26,807 84 63,889 73 90,697 57 28,439.7 3.189
1946-47 33,677 82 70,456 80 104,134 62 28,236.4 3.687
1947-48 32,649 00 89,761 56 122,410 56 217,767.2 4.408
1948-49 36,480 83 98,138 58 154,619 41 26,699.2 5.042
1949-50 43,296 38 101,996 54 145,292 92 26,327.8 5518
1950-51 44,377 44 101,709 55 146,086 99 25,8184 5.658
1951-52 41,986 59 110,595 79 152,582 38 26,231.2 5.82
1952-53 47,348 99 115,990 48 163,339 47 26,486.3 6.17
1953-54 80,164 48 119,466 13 199,630 61 26,860.7 743
1954-55 72,066 67 125,470 28 197,536 95 27,229.1 7.25
1955-56 81,673 38 137,949 53 219,622 91 26,402.9 8.32
1956-57 92,449 62 129,062 82 221,512 44 26,441.6 8.38
1957-58 108,819 98 157,132 02 265,952 00 26,421.0 10.07
1958-59 130,235 29 145,462 99 275,698 28 26,678.1 10.33
1959-60 114,779 09 141,055 90 255,834 99 26,730.0 9.57
1960-61 135,435 13 160,516 18 295,516 18 26,354.2 11.23
1961-62 150,009 00 177,741 67 327,750 67 26,664.4 12.29
1962-63 147,522 30 158,824 34 306,346 64 26,560.3 11.53
1963-64 78,113 11 168,892 11 247,005 22 26,829.2 9.21

1964-65 290,206 19 179,102 65 469,308 84 26,653.2 17.61
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RECEIPTS FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING
SEPTEMBER 30, 1965

Net Appropriation ..................... ... ... ... $9,287.094.00
Additional appropriation ..............,....... ... 163,525.00

Additional appropriation for books and equipment ......... ... 100,000.00

Balance from 1968-1964 ...................... ... 189,960.41
From other sources:
State of Rhode Island:
Critic teachers ....................... ... .. .. $35,663.75
Emotionally handicapped children ............ 2,800.00
Grants-in-Aid for Education ............ ..... 3,637,444.00
National Dcfense Act:
Title IIT ... ... .. 8,901.86
Title V..o 7,858.99
Titde VIIT ... ... ... .............. 1,696.88
3.694,365.48
Federal Appropriations:
Central Vocational School ......... ... ... .. 26,633.33
Community School Program ............... . . 309,855.14
Head Start ...........0........ ... ... ... ... 65,210.93
Work Study-Vocational Act 1963 .............. 4,814.20
Reimbursement by Head Start Program for
Pre-kindergarten salaries ..........,........ 303.01
Reimbursement by Head Start Program to City
Pension ... .. ... ... ... ... . .. ... 65.84
+.101,247.93
Books and supplies sold ......... ............ .. .. 2,936.57
Miscellaneous items ............................. 23.372.18
Reimbursement for salaries:
Barrington College ....................... ... .. 1,508.00
Brown University .............................. 1,800.00
Bryant College ................................ 520.00
Providence College ............ ... ............. 1,315.00
Rhode Island School of Design ................. 1,150.00
University of Rhode Island ..................... 1,411.00
Reimbursement for custodial salaries:
Board of Canvassers .......................... .. 1,065.00
Board of Recreation ......................... .. 6,793.32
P. W. Family and Business Relocation .......,.. 72.00
Reimbursement from:
Cafeterias ............ ... .. ... ... 382,253.83
School Activities ................. ... ........ .. 95,582.46
Stadium ........ ... ol 28,758.17
Reimbursement for bus transportation ........,... 2,121.49
Rental of test scoring machine ................... 122.50
Telephone reimbursements ...................... 578.50
Tuition ... i e, 270,041.52
Use of buildings ................................ 10,130.64
831,527.18

$14,673,354.52
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EXPENDITURES UNDER THE SEVERAL
-APPORTIONMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING
SEPTEMBER 30, 1965
000-099 Personal Services
001 Salaries and Wages ............... $11,325,392.97
021 Social Security .................... 283,275.99
022 Survivors’ Benefits ............. ... 16,721 .46
023 State Retirement .................. 296,794.68
024 City Retirement ................. 140,592.56
025 Hospital-Surgical Insurance ........ 125,097.55
Total 0 ........................ $12,187,875.21
100-199 Contractual Services
101 Printing .................. .. ... 4,692.45
111 Telephone and telegraph ......... 38,630.65
112 Gas ....ooiiiiii 11,630.81
113 Electricity ...................... .. 151,232.95
114 Water ........................... 15,703.00
121 Transportation ................... 80,113.42
122 Transportation allowance ......... 41,583.01
123 Travel and subsistence ............ 5,867.33
124 Lunches .......................... 365,341.06
131 Laundry and cleaning services ..... 47.90
132 Ash and waste removal ............ 16,201.80
141 Postage .......................... 6,147.35
151  Contractual repairs to buildings .. .. 145,080.52
152  Contractual repairs to automotive
equipment ..................... 749.45
153 Repairs to other equipment ...... 38,941.44
161 Rental of office equipment ........ 324.40
166 Rental of land and buildings ...... 9,731.67
181 Professional fees—accounting ..... 7,776.40
186 Tuition .......................... 22,119.34
189 Other fees ....................... 263.,828.14
191 Membership and subscriptions ..... 9,021.09
Total 1 ..........c....iil. 1,234,854.18

$13,422,729.39
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Amount brought forward ........... ... ..o 0 L $13,422.,729.39
300-399 Materials and Supplies
301 Textbooks and rebinding .......... 226,573.78
302 Reference books .................. 1,193.11
303 Periodicals .......... ... 368.95
304 Testing materials ................ 659.32
305 Non-public school textbooks ....... 15,046.66
311 Athletic supplies .................. 3,618.71
312 Educational supplies .............. 176,106.04
313 School activities and stadium ...... 91,084.91
321 Electrical equipment and supplies .. 5,399.30
322 Painting supplies and equipment .. 7,317.06
324 Plumbing and heating supplies ... 1,900.17
325 Lumber and hardware ............ 39,126.98
327 Glass .. ...l 1,844.85
331 Office supplies ................... 587242
341 Fuel ... .. ... 196,101.36
342 Housckeeping and cleaning supplies 23,490.15
343 Shop supplies .................... 1,525.38
344 Kitchen supplies .................. 92.69
345 Small tools .................. ... 182.16
346 Health supplies .................. 811.57
Total 3 .......... ... ... 798.315.57
400-499 Capital Equipment
401 Office equipment ................ 7.318.33
402 Office furniture and furnishings ... 75.56
403 Educational equipment ........... 100.459.51
404 Classroom furniture and furnishings 5432.14
421 Automotive equipment ........... 16,100.00
422 Shop and plant equipment and
machinery ............. ... 4,435.84
431 Library books .................... 28,011.11
Total 4 ...l 161,832.49

$14,382,877.45
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MAINTENANCE OF SCHOOLS FOR SCHOOL YEAR 1964-1965

(July 1, 1964 to June 30, 1965)

Senior High Schools
0 Salaries and Wages

Teachers ....................
Clerks ..........0.viiena...

1 Contractual Services

111 Telephones ...............
112 Gas ...l
113 Electricity ................
114 Water ...................
121 Transportation ...........
123 Travel ...................
141 Postage ..................
151 Repairs to buildings ......
153 Repairs to equipment .....
154 Contractual repairs to
grounds ................

$2,159,019.77
106,875.28
232,619.32

47,117.17

2,529.29
2,047.30
29,194.20
2,847.70
4,721 .65
311.90
889.00
23,102.69
17,509.92

8,025.15

2,545,631 .54

166 Rental of land and buildings 8,705.64
189 Other fees ............... 20.00
04,904 .44
3 Materials and Supplies
301 Textbooks and rebinding .. 55,162.40
303 Periodicals ............... 1,680.80
304 Testing materials )
311 Athletic supplies ) R 76,949.39
312 Educational supplies )
321 FElectrical equipment and )
supplies )
322 Painting supplies and )
equipment ) 19,043.11
824 Plumbing and heating )
supplies )
825 Lumber and hardware )
331 Office supplies ........... 829.71
841 Fuel ..................... 35,024.13
342 Housekeeping and cleaning)
supplies ................. )
343 Shop supplies ............ ) 9,318.99
198,908.53
Amount carried forward ... ... .. e e e

$ 2,839,444.51
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Amount, brought forward

4 Capital Equipment:

403
431

Educational equipment
Library books and
rebinding

Junior High Schools
0 Salaries and Wages

Teachers
Clerks
Custodians
Maintenance employees

1 Contractual Services

111
112
113
114
121
122
123
141
151

153

Telephones
Gas
Electricity
Water
Transportation

Travel

Postage

Contractual repairs to
buildings

Repairs to equipment . ....

3 Materials and Supplies

301
303
304
311
312
321
322

324
325
327
331
341
342

343

Amounts

Textbooks and rebinding ..

Periodicals
Testing materials )

Athletic supplies |

Educational supplies )
Electrical equipment
Painting supplies and
equipment
Plumbing and heating
Lumber and hardware
Glass
Office supplies
Fuel

Transportation allowance .

Housekeeping and cleaning)

supplies
Shop supplies

carried forward

36,563.00
4,051.68

$1,747,080.09
52,650.31
330,891.29
48,021.07

2,47745
105.00
49.00
480.50

74,917.26
8,547.16

44,037.96
1,286.30

35,955.32

17,298.46

187.24
58,719.02

10,837.36

$ 2,839,444.51

40,614.68
$2,880,059.19

2,178,642.76

127,587.81

168,321.66

$2,474,552.28 § 2,880,059.19
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Amounts brought forward

4 Capital Equipment

403 Educational equipment ... 4,799.43
431 Library books and

rebinding ...

........................

........... 4,615.87

Elementary Schools and Kindergartens

0 Salaries and Wages

$2,474,552.23 $ 2,880,059.19

9,415.30

$2,483,967.53

4,223,070.97

153,965.42

305,440.46

Teachers .................... $3,549,747.75
Clerks .......... .. ... ...... 89,296.14
Custodians .................. 507,672.21
Maintenance employees ...... 76,354.87 -
1 Contractual Services
111 Telephones ............... 8,260.08
2 Gas .................c.ol 2,093.81
113 Electricity ................ 72,245.41
114 Water .........cooinvnin, 7,920.32
121 Transportation ........... 2,851.86
122 ‘Transportation allowance .. 455.00
141 Postage .................. 427.90
151 Contractual repairs to
buildings ............... 45,885.00
153 Repairs to equipment .... 13,795.95
8 Materials and Supplies
301 Textbooks and rebinding.. 96,331.15
302 Reference books .......... 1,407.15
304 Testing materials )
311 Athletic supplies ) 53,941.61
312 Educational supplies )
821 Electrical equipment and )
supplies )
822 Painting supplies and )
equipment ) 92,434.43
824 Plumbing and heating )
supplies )
325 Lumber and hardware )
327 Glass )
341 Fuel ..................... 101,311.12
342 Housekeeping and )
cleaning supplies ) ...... 20,015.00
343 Shop supplies )
Amounts carried forward .............. ... ...,

$4,682,476.85 § 5,364,026.72
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Amounts brought forward ....................... $4,682,476.85 $ 5,364,026.72 .
4 Capital Equipment
403 Educational equipment ... 11,437.99
431 Library books ............ 79,142.19 .

90,580.18
$4.773,057.03

Special Schools
0 Salaries and Wages

Teachers .................... $353,329.05
Clerks .............0vuiunn 2,926.97
Custodians .................. 85,533.06 !
Maintenance employees ...... 4,013.60 ‘
395,802.68
I
1 Contractual Services |
111 Telephones ............... 188.49 !
112 Gas ................o.... 192.83
113 Electricity ................ 4,493.12 !
114 Water ................... 508.28 [
121 Transportation ........... 43,148.14 !
122 ‘Transportation allowance . 621.00 :
141 Postage .................. 13.50 ;
153 Repairs to other equipment 440.50 "
49,605.86
3 Materials and Supplies .
301 Textbooks and rebinding) |
302 Reference books ) 5,188.89
303 Periodicals and )
subscriptions ) ‘
804 Testing materials )
311 Athletic supplies Yoouno 2,582.24
312 Educational supplies ) 1
321 Electrical equipment ) i
and supplies ) |
322 Painting supplies ) ‘
and equipment ) 2,033.80 i
325 Lumber and hardware ) *|
327 Glass )
341 Fuel ............ ...l 6,940.11
342 Housekeeping and )
cleaning supplies )..... 1,114.00
343 Shop supplies ) .
17,859.04 '
Amounts carried forward ............ ..., $ 463,267.58 $10,137,083.75
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Amounts brought forward ....................... $ 463,267.58 $10,187,083.75
4 Capital Equipment
403 Educational equipment ... 146.99
431 Library books ............ 3.50
150.49
$463.418.07
Vocational High Scheol
0 Salaries and Wages
Teachers .................... 141,890.76
Clexks ..........coooiiiinnen 864.96
Custodians .................. 24,792.09
Maintenance employees ...... 2,982.86
170,530.67
Contractual Services
111 Telephones .............. 182.90
112 Gas .....oovvvviineniennn 324.36
113 Electricity ................ 3,362.07
114 Water ............. ... 455.98
141 Postage .................. 30.81
151 Contractual repairs to
buildings .............. 45048
153 Repairs to other equipment 811749
12,924.09
Materials and Supplies
301 Textbooks and rebinding . 1,672.55
302 Reference books .......... 21.65
304 Testing materials )
311 Athletic supplies ) R 9,674.09
312 Educational supplies )
321 Electrical equipment )
and supplies )
322 Painting supplies )
and equipment ) 1,048.22
324 Plumbing and heating )
supplies )
325 Lumber and hardware )
327 Glass )
331 Office supplies ........... 30.81
841 Fuel ..................... 7,448.25
343 Shop supplies ............ 924.03
20,819.60
Capital Equipment
403 Educational equipment ... 87541
$205,149.77

et

$10,805,651.59
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Amount brought forward .................... .. $10,805,651.59
Stadium

0 Salaries and Wages

Custodians ................... $5.365.80
Maintenance employees ...... 10,809.78
15,675.58
1 Contractual Services
111 Telephone ............... 176.61
112 Gas ....................... 78.66
14 Water ... .. ... 379.94
151 Contractual repairs to
buildings .............. 503.10
153 Repairs to other equipment 2,793.08
4,641.39
3 Materials and Supplies
311 Athletic Supplies )
312 Educational supplies ) ..... 736.76
321 Electrical equipment )
and supplies )
322 Painting supplies ). 1,746.70
and equipment )
825 Lumber and hardware )
342 Housckeeping and
cleaning supplies ) .... 59.94
343 Shop supplies )
2,543.40
$22,860.37
Gymnasium
0 Salaries and Wages
Custodians .................. $15,425.24
Maintenance employees ...... 1,064.25
16,489.49
1 Contractual Services
118 Electricity ................ 1,125.94
114 Water ................... 198.46
151 Contractual repairs to
buildings .............. 471.33
153 Repairs to other equipment 70.42
1,866.15

Am(;unts carried forward .................... ... $ 18,355.64 $10,828,511.96
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Amounts brought forward

8 Materials and Supplies

321
322
325
341
342

343

Electrical equipment )
and supplies )
Painting supplies ) ...
and equipment )

Lumber and hardware )

Fuel ................ ... '

Housekeeping and )
cleaning supplies )....
Shop supplies )

Central Heating Plant

0 Salaries and Wages

1 Contractual Services

111
112
113
114
151

153

321
322
325

341
342

843

Amount carried forward

Telephone ...............
Gas ...
Electricity ................
Water ....................
Contractual repairs to
buildings ...............
Repairs to other equip-
ment ...................

Electrical equipment and )
supplies )

Painting supplies and )
equipment )

Lumber and hardware )

Fuel ...................0

Housekeeping and cleaning)
supplies

Shop supplies )

264.88

1,490.79
980.40

$387,016.36
522.75

130.14

23
204.72
564.07

909.71

3,833.63
1,540.30

189.33

$

18,355.64

2,736.07

37.589.11

1,865.27

5,563.26

$10,828,511.96

$21,091.71

$44,967.64

$10,894,571.81
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Amount brought forward .............

Central Evening High-Academic

0 Salaries and Wages

Teachers ........c.ivviiiens
ClerkS o oviviier i
Custodians .......coovereaaen

1 Contractual Services

102 Advertising ............00
141 POSLABE ... ..eciiaiennn
133 Repairs to other equipment

3 Materials and Supplies

301 BOOKS ........iiiiiiaaiennn
312 Educational supplies ......

Central Evening Vocational

0 Salaries and Wages

Teadhers .......ooiviiinennan
ClerkS .« oo iii e

Summer Schools
0 Salaries and Wages

Teachers ..........cc.oveeens
ClerkS .o oviie e

1 Contractual Services

102 Advertising ...............
141 Postage .................-

....................... $10,894,571.31
12,530.00
2,264.00
3,202.50
17,996.50
651.60
25.50
25.40
702.50
779.03
71357
1,552.60
20,251.60
.......... $1,040.00
........... 48.00
$1,088.00
$5,705.17
468.97
6,174.14
252.12
10.00
262.12
$6,436.26

$10,922,347.17
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SUMMARY
Total Number of Teachers and Total Amount of Salaries Nov. 15, 1965*

Senior High Schools...... vee

Junior High Schools..eeeeresernnrocacnses
Elementary Schools.e.eveeesvsenenceronnns
Special Schools....veerriveasenansersnnns

Directors, Supervisors and Teachers of Spe-
cial Subjects «..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia,

Federal Programs

Total.........

M Salaries w Salaries M&wW Salaries
6t 6t
1t 1%
197 | $1,330,907.50 148 | $1,061,050.00 345 |[$2,391,957.50
152 1,008,662.50 128 858,242.50 280 1,866,905.00
31 207,475.00 506 3,538,140.00 537 3,745,615.00
13 90,850.00 37 283,350.00 50 374,200.00
29 204,070.00 58 400,792.50 87 604,862.50
10 93,300.00 24 154,700.00 34 248,000.00
6t 6t
1t 1t
432 | $2,935,265.00 901 | 86,296,275.00 | 1,333 |$9,231,540.00

fDuplicates, not counted in total number of teachers.
IDuplicates, not counted in total number of teachers.
*These salaries include $400 for Doctor’s Degree, and $200 for Master’s Degree.





